
9/28/2023

1

RiversideCA.gov

1

RiversideCA.gov

CITY COUNCIL 
OCTOBER 10, 2023

PURCHASE OF ARPA FUNDED 
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

Parks, Recreation and Community Services 
Department

RiversideCA.gov

2

Playground Equipment Purchase

1

2



9/28/2023

2

RiversideCA.gov

3

Bergamont Park

RiversideCA.gov

4

Castleview Park

3

4



9/28/2023

3

RiversideCA.gov

5

Collett Park

RiversideCA.gov

6

Harrison Park

5

6



9/28/2023

4

RiversideCA.gov

7

Taft Park

RiversideCA.gov

8

Taft Park

7

8



9/28/2023

5

RiversideCA.gov

9

Thundersky Park

RiversideCA.gov

10

Dario Vasquez Park

9

10



9/28/2023

6

RiversideCA.gov

11

Nichols Park (CDBG Funding)

RiversideCA.gov

12

Hunt Park

11

12



9/28/2023

7

RiversideCA.gov

13

Other ARPA Funded Deferred Maintenance 
Projects Include:

Parking Lots
HVAC

Flooring
Playground Surfacing

RiversideCA.gov

14

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 

#1 Arts, Culture and Recreation
Goal 1.3

13

14



9/28/2023

8

RiversideCA.gov

15

That the City Council:

1. Approve the Purchase Order to Landscape Structures, Inc. 
in the amount of $2,534,063.54 to purchase playground 
equipment for nine park sites.

2. Authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to execute 
the purchase orders with Landscape Structures, Inc. 
including making minor and non-substantive changes. 

RECOMMENDATION

15


