
8/28/2024

1

RiversideCA.gov

1

RiversideCA.gov

City Council 
SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

ARPA - MULTIPLE PLAYGROUNDS 
INSTALLATION PROJECT

Parks, Recreation and Community Services 
Department

RiversideCA.gov

2

MULTIPLE PLAYGROUND INSTALLATION 
PROJECT

1

2



8/28/2024

2

RiversideCA.gov

3

Install Playground equipment with shade and surfacing

PLAYGROUND INSTALLATIONS –
PROJECT SCOPE

• Hunt Park
• Castleview Park 
• Thundersky Park
• Bergamont Park 

• Dario Vasquez Park
• Collett Park
• Harrison Park
• Taft Park

RiversideCA.gov

4

Dario Vasquez Park

3

4



8/28/2024

3

RiversideCA.gov

5

Collett Park

RiversideCA.gov

6

Harrison Park

5

6



8/28/2024

4

RiversideCA.gov

7

Taft Park

RiversideCA.gov

8

Hunt Park

7

8



8/28/2024

5

RiversideCA.gov

9

Castleview Park

RiversideCA.gov

10

Thundersky Park

9

10



8/28/2024

6

RiversideCA.gov

11

Bergamont Park

RiversideCA.gov

12

Strategic Priority No. 1 – Arts, Culture and Recreation

Goal 1.3  To improve parks, recreational amenities, open space, trail development, and fulfill critical lifecycle 
and facility maintenance needs.

Goal 1.4 To prioritize safety at parks, trails, arts, cultural and recreational facilities.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 

11

12



8/28/2024

7

RiversideCA.gov

13

RECOMMENDATIONS 
That the City Council:

1. Award Bid No. 8109 to JMJ Construction of Winchester, California, 
for the Park Multiple Playgrounds Installation Project  in the amount 
of $1,572,019.00, 

2. Authorize 10% change order authority in an amount up to 
$157,201.90, for total contract amount not to exceed $1,729,220.90, 

3. Authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a 
Construction Agreement with JMJ Construction Company, of 
Winchester, California including making minor and non-substantive 
changes

13


